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Scott Timmons

From: Dan Burne <dan@beckerstructural.com>

Sent: Monday, May 02, 2016 12:36 PM

To: Scott Timmons; Alex Wheelock

Subject: RE: 14-0065.2  The Park Danforth            Client: The Park Danforth/Construction 

Management Consulting Services

Hi Scott, 

Alex and I were recently discussing this.  For this location, I would consider the break to be close enough to not have an 

issue.  The 5000 psi strength of the garage slab is not as critical now that the garage is tempered.  This would have been 

more of an issue in an unheated garage subject to freeze thaw cycles.  Not worth any corrective action. 

Dan 

 

Daniel S. Burne, P.E.  

Associate 

Becker Structural Engineers, Inc. 

 

From: Scott Timmons [mailto:scott.timmons@lbpa.com]  

Sent: Monday, May 02, 2016 10:38 AM 
To: Dan Burne; Alex Wheelock 

Subject: FW: 14-0065.2 The Park Danforth Client: The Park Danforth/Construction Management Consulting Services 

 

Dan, 

 

I’ve been on vacation for the past week and a half and just got to look at this. Looks like this one is still coming up a bit 

short in the testing. What’s the next step? 

 

Thanks, 

Scott 

 

 
Scott Timmons, RA 
Project Architect 
  

 
Boston | Manchester | Portland 
Office: 603. 622. 5450 x125 
www.LBPA.com  |  LinkedIn  |  Facebook  |  Twitter 

 
This email message is confidential and/or privileged. It is to be used by the intended recipient only. Use of the information contained in this email by anyone other than the intended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify sender immediately and promptly destroy any record of this email. 
 

From: Gray Materials [mailto:Gray.Materials@swcole.com]  

Sent: Friday, April 29, 2016 11:36 AM 

To: Alex Wheelock <awheelock@beckerstructural.com>; apires@pcconstruction.com; Carmine DeBlasi 

<carmine.deblasi@lbpa.com>; dan@beckerstructural.com; Danielle Santos <Danielle.Santos@lbpa.com>; Joan Eagleson 

<joan.eagleson@lbpa.com>; kcarey@pcconstruction.com; Lorri Sommer <sommerl@parkdanforth.com>; 

mdonovan@pcconstruction.com; rmetcalf@mitchellassociates.biz; Ron Norton <ron@cmcsme.com>; Scott Timmons 
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<scott.timmons@lbpa.com>; vachond@parkdanforth.com 

Subject: 14-0065.2 The Park Danforth Client: The Park Danforth/Construction Management Consulting Services 

 

 

 
Please find the attached report(s) for the above referenced project. 
 
Should you have any further questions, please contact our Construction Services Manager, Roger Domingo. 

 

Thank you, 

Jennifer Morrell \ Admin Asst. 

S. W. Cole Engineering, Inc. | Construction Services 

Roger E. Domingo, Construction Services Manager 
286 Portland Road 
Gray, ME 04039-9586 
 
Phone: (207) 657-2866 
Fax: (207) 657-2840 
Direct: (207) 517-4872 
E-mail: rdomingo@swcole.com 
 

www.swcole.com 

 

 
 
Notice: The information contained in this communication and any files transmitted with it are confidential, may be privileged and are intended for the 
exclusive use of the above named addressee(s).  If you are not the intended recipient(s) or the person responsible for delivering the e-mail to the 
intended recipient, be advised that you are expressly prohibited from printing, copying, distributing, disseminating, or in any other way using any of the 
information contained within this communication without the permission of the sender.  Please delete the communication and notify the sender of the 
error. 

 


